
DANUBE	TRANSNATIONAL	PROGRAMME		
CONTACT	DETAILS	

	
	
	
MANAGING	AUTHORITY	
	
Imre	Csalagovits	
Head	of	MA	
imre.csalagovits@ngm.gov.hu	
Tel:	+36	1	79	52368	
	
Szonja	Bagi	
Monitoring	coordinator	
szonja.bagi@ngm.gov.hu		
Tel:	+36	1	79	54031	
	
Anita	Udvari	
Quality	Assurance	Manager	
anita.udvari@ngm.gov.hu	
Tel:	+36	1	89	62804	
	
	
	
JOINT	SECRETARIAT	
	
Alessandra	Pala	
Head	of	JS	
alessandra.pala@ngm.gov.hu		
Tel:	+36	1	79	54355	
	
Simona	Ene	(temporarily	in	charge	of	Priority	2)	
Programme	manager	
calina.simona.ene@ngm.gov.hu		
Tel:	+36	1	79	54082	
	
Marius	Valentin	Niculae	(in	charge	of	Priority	1)	
Project	officer	
niculae.marius‐valentin@ngm.gov.hu		
Tel:	+36	1	89	61967	
	



	
	
Ana	Leganel	(in	charge	of	Priority	3)	
Project	officer	
ana.iuliana.leganel@ngm.gov.hu	
Tel:	+36	1	79	55338	
	
Johannes	Gabriel	
Project	officer	(in	charge	of	Priority	4)	
gabriel.johannes@ngm.gov.hu		
Tel:	+36	1	79	55886	
	
Eloy	Gomez	
Communciation	officer	
eloy.giron.gomez@ngm.gov.hu	
Tel:	+36	1	79	51787	
	
Beata	Marczis	
Head	of	financial	unit	
beata.marczis@ngm.gov.hu		
Tel:	+36	1	79	55668	
	
Niko	Finka	
Financial	officer	
finka.niko@ngm.gov.hu	
Tel:	+36	1	896	3839	
	
Agnes	Szucs	
Office	assistant	
agnes.szucs3@ngm.gov.hu	
Tel:	+36	1	79	59193	
	

	 	


